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Abigail Johnson 

COO - Sapphire Ventures 
Email: alison@thirdrockventures.com 

Location: Austin, TX 

AUM: $11B 

Number of funds: 26 

Number of portfolio companies: ~100 

Investment stage: Growth, Early and Fund-of-

Funds 
 

Alison Perez 

Ventures Portfolio Manager - Lockheed 

Martin Ventures 
Email: alison.m.perez@lmco.com 

Location: Washington, DC 

AUM: $400M 

Number of funds: 1 

Number of portfolio companies: 64 

Investment stage: Early 
 

Alyssa Janakus 

Finance & Operations Senior Analyst, 

Salesforce Ventures 
Email: ajanakus@salesforce.com 

Location: New York, NY 

AUM: $5B 

Number of portfolio companies: 400+ 

Investment stage: Agnostic 

 

Anthony Voveris 

VP of Finance - Epidarex Capital 
Email: anthony@epidarex.com 

Location: Bethesda, MD 

AUM: $250K 

Number of funds: 4 

Number of portfolio companies: 26 

Investment stage: Seed 
 

 

 

Ben Sanborn 

Sr. Finance Manager / Controller – Munich 

Re Ventures 
Email: BenS@munichreventures.com 

Location: San Francisco, CA 

AUM: $1B+ 

Number of funds: 4 

Number of portfolio companies: 50+ 

Investment stage: Primarily Early Stage 

 

Blake Koriath 

CFO – High Alpha 
Email: blake@highalpha.com 

Location: Indianapolis, IN 

AUM: ~$400M 

Number of funds: 6 (3 Studio + 3 VC) 

Number of portfolio companies: 70 

Investment stage: Pre-seed - Series B 

 

Brad Thawley 

Partner, LP Relations - NEA 
Email: bthawley@nea.com 

Location: New York, NY 

AUM: ~$25B 

Number of funds: 20 (since inception) 

Number of portfolio companies: >500 

Investment stage: Seed through Pre-IPO 

 
Brian Schwenk 

CFO/CCO – 1315 Capital 
Email: brian.schwenk@1315capital.com 

Location: Philadelphia, PA 

AUM: $1B 

Number of funds: 4 

Number of portfolio companies: 26 

Investment stage: Growth 
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Dave Mackey 

CFO - Catalyst Health Ventures 
Email: dmackey@chv.vc 

Location: Boston, MA 

Number of funds: 3 

Number of portfolio companies: 16 

 
David Arnstein 

Managing Director/CFO - Venture 

Investors Health Fund 
Location: Madison, WI 

AUM: $275M 

Number of funds: 6 

Number of portfolio companies: 20 

Investment stage: Seed and Early Stage 

 

Debbie Griffin 

Head of Finance – Human Capital 
Email: Dgriffin@human.capital 

Location: San Francisco, CA 

AUM: $1.9B 

Number of funds: 5 core funds and 20 SPVs 

Number of portfolio companies: 145 

Investment stage: Early 

 

Devin Sugg 

Controller - Susquehanna Growth Equity 
Email: Devin.Sugg@sgep.com 

Location: Bala Cynwyd, PA 

Number of portfolio companies: 100 

Investment stage: Growth Equity 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Doug Norfleet 

Assistant Controller – Energy Impact 

Partners 
Email: norfleet@energyimpactpartners.com 

Location: Washington, DC 

AUM: ~$3.8B 

Number of funds: 8 

Number of portfolio companies: 120 

 

Hank Zhou 

VP of Legal - Greycroft 
Email: hank@greycroft.com 

Location: New York, NY 

AUM: $5.7B 

Number of funds: 14 

Number of portfolio companies: 250+ 

Investment stage: Early through Growth 

 

Isabel Chirase Walch 

Head of Finance - Drive Capital 
Email: Isabel@drivecapital.com 

Location: Columbus, OH 

AUM: $2B 

Number of funds: 6 

Number of portfolio companies: 67 

Investment stage: Seed - Growth 

 

Jack Doty 

CEO - InnoCom Bio Equities, Inc. 
Email: jed@InnoComBio.com 

Location: San Francisco, CA 

AUM: $250M 

Number of funds: 1 

Number of portfolio companies: 12 

Investment stage: Initiating 
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Jacqueline Akpan 

Controller – 1315 Capital 
Email: jacky.akpan@1315capital.com 

Location: Philadelphia, PA 

AUM: $1B+ 

Number of funds: 4 

Number of portfolio companies: 21 

Investment stage: Later Stage 

 

Jennifer Chambers  

Administrative Partner – Madrona Venture 

Group  
Email: jennifer@madrona.com 

Location: Seattle, WA 

AUM: $2.5B 

Number of funds: 11 

Number of portfolio companies: 130 

Investment stage: Early 

 

Jeremiah Gordon 

General Counsel - CapitalG 
Email: jeremiahg@capitalg.com 

Location: CA 

AUM: $7B 

Number of funds: 7 

Number of portfolio companies: 55 

Investment stage: Growth 

 

Jesse King 

General Counsel – Kleiner Perkins 
Email: jking@kleinerperkins.com 

Location: Menlo Park, CA 

Number of funds: 20 Active Fund Families 

Number of portfolio companies: 130 

Investment stage: Primarily early stage 

 

 

 

 

 

Jim Stewart 

COO – True Ventures 
Email: Jim@trueventures.com 

Location: Palo Alto, CA 

AUM: $4B 

Number of funds: 12 

Number of portfolio companies: 280 

Investment stage: Early Seed Stage 

 

Jonathan Schalliol 

Finance & Operations Lead – HG Ventures 
Email: jon@thgrp.com 

Location: Indianapolis, IN 

AUM: $400M 

Number of funds: Balance Sheet 

Number of portfolio companies: 36 

Investment stage: Pre-Seed-Series D 

 

Katherine Lohr-Valdez 

VP Finance – Ten Eleven Ventures 
Email: klohrvaldez@1011vc.com 

Location: Denver, CO 

AUM: $1B 

Number of funds: 3 

Number of portfolio companies: 40 

Investment stage: Stage agnostic 

 

Kevin Gasque 

Partner, COO and CFO – Greycroft  
Email: kevin@greycroft.com 

Location: Washington, DC 

AUM: $5B 

Number of portfolio companies: 12 

Investment stage: Early and Growth 
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Kristin Drew 

CFO - CapitalG 
Email: kbelanger@capitalg.com 

Location: CA 

AUM: $7B 

Number of funds: 7 

Number of portfolio companies: 55 

Investment stage: Growth 

 

Lori Simotas 

CFO - Floodgate 
Email: lori@floodgate.com 

Location: Menlo Park, CA 

AUM: $600M 

Number of funds: 7 main + 7 side funds 

Number of portfolio companies: 150 

Investment stage: Early (pre-seed, seed, and A) 

 

Mandy Elder 

VP of Finance - Arboretum Ventures 
Email: aelder@arboretumvc.com 

Location: Ann Arbor, MI 

AUM: $1B 

Number of funds: 6 

Number of portfolio companies: 25 

Investment stage: Early stage healthcare 

 

Martin Cheski 

Investment Director & Partner – TELUS 

Ventures 
Email: martin.cheski@telus.com 

Location: Toronto, Canada 

AUM: $600M 

Number of funds: 3 

Number of portfolio companies: 90 

Investment stage: Agnostic; primarily growth    

 

 

 

 

Melissa Quick 

Controller – Underscore VC 
Email: melissa@underscore.vc 

Location: Boston, MA 

AUM: $290M 

Number of funds: 3 

Number of portfolio companies: ~120 

Investment stage: Pre-Seed and Seed 

 

Michael Kane 

COO - Commonwealth Seed Capital 
Email: mike.kane@commonwealthseed.com 

Location: Lexington, KY 

AUM: $36M 

Number of funds: 1 

Number of portfolio companies: 42 

Investment stage: Seed and Early Stage 

 

Mike Leurdijk 

SVP & Portfolio Manager - In-Q-Tel 
Email: mleurdijk@iqt.org 

Location: Tysons, VA 

AUM: $1B 

Number of funds: 1 

Number of portfolio companies: 400 

Investment stage: Early 

 

Paul Yoo 

CFO & Managing Partner - 500 Global 
Email: paul@500.co 

Location: Las Vegas, NV 

AUM: $1B 

Number of funds: 35 

Number of portfolio companies: ~2000 still 

active 

Investment stage: Seed to Growth 
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Peter Persampieri 

Controller - Bessemer Venture Partners 
Email: pete@bvp.com 

Location: Larchmont, NY 

AUM: $20B 

Number of funds: 40+ 

Number of portfolio companies: 300+ 

Investment stage: Seed through Growth 

 

Prashant Gangwal 

CFO – Altos Ventures 
Email: prashant@altos.vc 

Location: Burlingame, Bay Area 

AUM: $8B 

Number of funds: 15 

Number of portfolio companies: 140 

Investment stage: Early 

 

Samar Jahan 

VP of Finance – Mission Biocapital 
Email: sjahan@missionbiocapital.com 

Location: Cambridge, MA 

AUM: $450M 

Number of funds: 2 

Number of portfolio companies: 33 

Investment stage: Early 

 

Sarah Browne 

Head of Operations – Salesforce Ventures 
Email: sbrowne@salesforce.com 

Location: San Francisco, CA 

AUM: $5B 

Number of portfolio companies: 400+ 

Investment stage: Agnostic 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Scott Holton 

CFO – Next Frontier Capital 
Email: scott@nextfrontiercapital.com 

Location: Bozeman, MT 

AUM: $205M 

Number of funds: 4 

Number of portfolio companies: 51 

Investment stage: Seed to Series A 

 

Spencer Punter 

COO – DCVC 
Email: spencer@dcvc.com 

Location: Palo Alto, CA 

AUM: $3.4B 

Number of funds: 10 

Number of portfolio companies: 300 

Investment stage: Early Stage 

 

Steve Glover 

CFO – Pelion Venture Partners 
Email: steve@pelionvp.com 

Location: Salt Lake City, UT 

AUM: $1.3B 

Number of funds: 7 

Number of portfolio companies: 60 

Investment stage: Early  

 

Steve Schwen 

CFO – Vensana Capital 
Email: steve@vensanacap.com 

Location: Minneapolis, MN 

AUM: $550M 

Number of funds: 2 

Number of portfolio companies: 16 

Investment stage: Stage agnostic 
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Steven Antonson 

CFO/COO – Zero Infinity Partners 
Email: steve@zeroinfinitypartners.com 

Location: New York, NY 

AUM: $100M 

Number of funds: 1 

Number of portfolio companies: 8 

Investment stage: Early Stage (Seed to Series B) 

 

Steven Swain 

Partner & COO - Centana Growth Partners 
Email: sswain@centanagrowth.com 

Location: New York, NY 

Investment stage: Growth Equity 

 

Tom Hoban 

COO – G Squared 
Email: tom@gsquared.com 

Location: Greenwich, CT 

AUM: $2B+ 

Number of funds: Currently raising Fund VI 

Number of portfolio companies: ~50 per fund 

Investment stage: Growth, typically C rounds 

and later, 3-5 years from IPO 

 

Troy Cichos 

COO & Partner – Madrona Venture Group 
Email: troy@madrona.com 

Location: Seattle, WA 

AUM: $2.5B 

Number of funds: 11 

Number of portfolio companies: 100+ 

Investment stage: Early, Mid 

 


